

Complaint Case 938C of 2016

Order dated 26.03.19

Today is fixed for further S.A.

Witness namely Dilip Roy is present. He has been examined as S.A.W.1.

The complainant has already examined on S.A on the previous occasion before this Court.

On perusal of the complaint, the statement of the complainant and the S.A by the complainant and his witness it appears that the complainant has been made out a prima-facie case against the accused persons U/s. 323/34 I.P.C.

Hence, issue summons upon the accused persons 323/34 I.P.C.

Complainant to files requisite at once.

Fix 01.07.19 for S/R and appearance.

D/C

J.M. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Howrah