

**COMPLAINT CASE NO. 938 C of 2016.**

**Order Date: 06-06-2023.**

**Complainant files an absent petition.**

**Complainant is directed to appr  
on the next date.**

**Fix 26-09-2023 for SR and filing requisite  
and appr of complainant.**

**D/C**

-----